Result of Tie

The Donegall Challenge Cup, The Donegall Gold Badge, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr ITG Shaw

XS

NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Donegall

300x

Old Epsomian RC

The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr WCP Richards

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr JMA Thompson

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr JD Warburton

Mr RA Dix

Dr JDS Langley

Mr JW Alexander

Mr ER Welford

Dr TS Keen

10 Maj J Cook

11 Mr MC Cooper

12 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite

13 Mr DGM Coleman

14 WO1 JR Davies

15 Mr PM Patel

15 Mr SD Shouler

17 Mr THD Dodds

18 Mr CE Dart

18 Mr CJ Mitchell

20 Mr ORW Russell

21 Mr JRW Postle

22 Mr TJD Raincock

23 Miss JM Hince

24 Mr K McCamley

25 Mr PM Hakim

26 Mr AG Harrison

27 Mr RJS Curtis

28 Mr JEM Bellringer

O 00 N o U

29 Miss K Kapustina
30 Mr CA Brook

31 Mrs GC O'Leary
32 Mr DC Couch

33 Mr MJ Barlow
34 Mr MJJ Charlton
35 Mr AP Barnes

36 Mr NJ Atkins

37 Mr LVG OFlynn
38 Mr RJ Lygoe

XS

XS

> > > >» > OO0 >» O

o
)

Gunroom Lizards

Central Bankers RC

Huddersfield RC

Old Guildfordians RC
LMRA

Dungannon

Old Wellingtonians
Somerset CRA

ATSC

Comber RC

LMRA

Surrey RA

ATSC

Old Epsomian RC
Surrey RA
Sevenoaks School
Windsor RC

OCRC

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
Old Epsomian RC
Old Wellingtonians
Surrey RA

Old Johnian RC
LMRA

Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Epsomian RC

Old Greshamian RC
LMRA

Welsh RA

Cornwall RC

Fife & Kinross FBRC
Old Guildfordians RC
Bedfordians RC
Jersey RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Dursley

VVVVVVVVVWV

Tie: 24.3v

VVVVVVVVVWV

Tie: 24.1v

VVVVVVVVVWV

5VVVVVVVVV
V5VVVVVVVV
5VV5VVVVVV
VV5V5VVVVV
VVV55VVVVV
V5VVVV5VVV
VVVVV55VVV
VVV5VVV5VvV
V5V55VVVVV
VV5V55VVVV
5VV5VV5VVvVY
55VVVVV5VvV
55VVVVV5vV
VV5V5VV5vV
V5VV5VVV5V
V5VV5VVV5V
VVVV5V5V5V
V5VVV5VVV5
VV5VVVV5V5
VVV5555VVvV
VV555VV5VV
5VVVV555vV
5V55VVVV5V
VV5V5V5V5V
VV5VV55V5V

5VVVVV555V
5VVVV5V5V5
V5V5VVVV55
VV5VVVV555
VVVVVV5555
V5V555V5vV
VV55V55V5V
V55V55VVV5
V5VV55V5V5
V5V5VVV555

Total Entry:

50.10v

50.10v

50.10v

50.9v
50.9v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v

334

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4

Last ‘X’ In

£4



39
40
141
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

Mr Rl Coventry
Mr C Mallett
Mr TP Shaw
Mr DA Rose

Mr R Winney

Mr JRL Burch

Dr JGR Munn

Miss KA Fleck

Miss L Watson

Mr JA Bullock

Mr AF Donald

Mr TS Craig-Fleming
Mr JCT Kent

Mr RA Dyball

Miss AJ Clarke

Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite
Mr AD Partridge

Dr EL Sweet

Dr CW Freeman

Mr DA Roberts

Mr CJF Rowley

Mr ML Cotillard

Mr Al Brown

Mr RR Warren
Miss CS Chan

Mr CR Vonchek
Mr CH Smith

Mr AR Radkovskii
Mr JAH Nicholls

AS
AS

AS

TS
TS
TS

TS
TS

Manchester RC
Jersey RC

OCRC

Old Epsomian RC

Old Haberdashers
Bunhill Rifle Club
Chobham & District RC
Cambridge University RA
ATSC

Langar RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Lancing College

Old Epsomian RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Surrey RA

OGRE

OGRE

NLRC

Old Haberdashers
NLRC

NLRC

Jersey RA
Wandsworth FBRC

LMRA

Stock Exchange RC

Old Wellingtonians
Southampton University
BYSA

Cambridge University RA

VVVVV4V5VV
54V5VVVVVV
55V4VVVVVV
VV4VVVV5V5

55VVVVVVVv4
54VV55VVVV
VV5V455VVvV
V45V5VVV5V
55VVVVV5v4
V5V5VVVV54
555V45VVVV
VV55V45V5V
5V54V5VVV5
5V55VVV4V5
VVV5555VV4
554VV55V5V
4VVV555V55
55VVV45V55
5V4V55555V
55V555V4V5
V5V4555V55
555555455V

5VVVV5V445
455VVV455V
4555VV3VVV
VVV4VV4545
5455V45V4V
V55V545544

49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v

49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.1v
48.7v

48.5v
48.4v
47.5v
47.5v
47.3v
47.2v

£4

Last ‘A’ In
£4
£4

£4
£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Sgt SDJ Glanville X RAF Air Cmd 5VVV5V5VV5 50.6v
Miss CA Evans X OGRE VVVV55V5V5 50.6v
Mr JR Tuck X RNTRC 55VV555VVV 50.5v
Mr NJ Verduyn XS Welwyn Phoenix 5VV5V555VV 50.5v
Mr DG Young XS  Manchester RC 5555VVVVV5 50.5v
Mr KWD Ramsey XS Old Epsomian RC VV5555VVV5 50.5v
Mr CN Tremlett XS Windsor RC 5VV55VV5V5 50.5v
Mr MG Whicher X Old Guildfordians RC VVV5V55V55 50.5v
Mr BMA Stevens X City RC 55V555V5VV 50.4v

Mrs SP Thorogood X Welsh RA 5V5555V55V 50.3v



