334

## Donegall

300x

Result of Tie

1 Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVVVV Tie: 24.3v	50.10v	£ 4
2 Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
			Tie: 24.1v		
Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr JMA Thompson	XS	Central Bankers RC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
inner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr JD Warburton	XS	Huddersfield RC	<b>5VVVVVVVV</b>	50.9v	£ 4
5 Mr RA Dix	0	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
6 Dr JDS Langley	XS	LMRA	<b>5VV5VVVVV</b>	50.8v	
7 Mr JW Alexander	XS	Dungannon	<b>VV5V5VVVV</b>	50.8v	
8 Mr ER Welford	AS	Old Wellingtonians	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
9 Dr TS Keen	Χ	Somerset CRA	<b>V5VVV5VVV</b>	50.8v	
10 Maj J Cook	Χ	ATSC	VVVVV55VVV	50.8v	
11 Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Comber RC	<b>VVV5VVV5VV</b>	50.8v	
12 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Α	LMRA	<b>V5V55VVVVV</b>	50.7v	
13 Mr DGM Coleman	Α	Surrey RA	<b>VV5V55VVVV</b>	50.7v	
14 WO1 JR Davies	0	ATSC	<b>5VV5VV5VVV</b>	50.7v	
15 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55VVVV5VV	50.7v	
15 Mr SD Shouler	AS	Surrey RA	55VVVV5VV	50.7v	£ 4
17 Mr THD Dodds	XS	Sevenoaks School	<b>VV5V5VV5VV</b>	50.7v	
18 Mr CE Dart	Χ	Windsor RC	<b>V5VV5VVV5V</b>	50.7v	
18 Mr CJ Mitchell	Χ	OCRC	V5VV5VVV5V	50.7v	
20 Mr ORW Russell	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVV5V5V5V	50.7v	
21 Mr JRW Postle	Α	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVV5VVV5	50.7v	
22 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VVVV5V5	50.7v	
23 Miss JM Hince	Α	Old Wellingtonians	VVV5555VVV	50.6v	
24 Mr K McCamley	XS	Surrey RA	VV555VV5VV	50.6v	
25 Mr PM Hakim	Χ	Old Johnian RC	5VVVV555VV	50.6v	
26 Mr AG Harrison	0	LMRA	5V55VVVV5V	50.6v	
27 Mr RJS Curtis	X	Uppingham Veterans RC	VV5V5V5V5V	50.6v	
28 Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VV55V5V	50.6v	
20 Mil 3LM Detti iligei	Α3	ota Epsonian ite	***************************************		ast 'X'
29 Miss K Kapustina	0	Old Greshamian RC	5VVVV555V	50.6v	
30 Mr CA Brook	Α	LMRA	5VVVV5V5V5	50.6v	
31 Mrs GC O'Leary	0	Welsh RA	V5V5VVVV55	50.6v	
32 Mr DC Couch	0	Cornwall RC	VV5VVV555	50.6v	
33 Mr MJ Barlow	Α	Fife & Kinross FBRC	VVVVV5555	50.6v	
34 Mr MJJ Charlton	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	V5V555V5VV	50.5v	
35 Mr AP Barnes	Α	Bedfordians RC	VV55V55V5V	50.5v	
36 Mr NJ Atkins	Α	Jersey RC	V55V55VVV5	50.5v	
37 Mr LVG O'Flynn	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VV55V5V5	50.5v	
38 Mr RJ Lygoe	OS	Dursley	V5V5VVV555	50.5v	£ 4

39 Mr RI Coventry	AS	Manchester RC	VVVVV4V5VV	49.8v	£ 4
40 Mr C Mallett	AS	Jersey RC	<b>54V5VVVVV</b>	49.7v	
41 Mr TP Shaw	0	OCRC	55V4VVVVV	49.7v	
42 Mr DA Rose	AS	Old Epsomian RC	<b>VV4VVV5V5</b>	49.7v	
				La	ast 'A' In
43 Mr R Winney	OS	Old Haberdashers	55VVVVVV4	49.7v	£ 4
44 Mr JRL Burch	TS	Bunhill Rifle Club	54VV55VVVV	49.6v	£ 4
45 Dr JGR Munn	0	Chobham & District RC	VV5V455VVV	49.6v	
46 Miss KA Fleck	OS	Cambridge University RA	V45V5VVV5V	49.6v	£ 4
47 Miss L Watson	OS	ATSC	55VVVV5V4	49.6v	£ 4
48 Mr JA Bullock	OS	Langar RC	V5V5VVVV54	49.6v	
49 Mr AF Donald	0	Wandsworth FBRC	555V45VVVV	49.5v	
50 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	Т	Lancing College	VV55V45V5V	49.5v	
51 Mr JCT Kent	OS	Old Epsomian RC	5V54V5VVV5	49.5v	
52 Mr RA Dyball	0	Wandsworth FBRC	5V55VVV4V5	49.5v	
53 Miss AJ Clarke	0	Surrey RA	VVV5555VV4	49.5v	
54 Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite	OS	OGRE	554VV55V5V	49.4v	
55 Mr AD Partridge	OS	OGRE	4VVV555V55	49.4v	
56 Dr EL Sweet	0	NLRC	55VVV45V55	49.4v	
57 Dr CW Freeman	0	Old Haberdashers	5V4V55555V	49.3v	
58 Mr DA Roberts	Т	NLRC	55V555V4V5	49.3v	
59 Mr CJF Rowley	0	NLRC	V5V4555V55	49.3v	
60 Mr ML Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	555555455V	49.1v	
61 Mr Al Brown	0	Wandsworth FBRC		48.7v	
				La	ast 'O' In
62 Mr RR Warren	TS	LMRA	5VVVV5V445	48.5v	£ 4
63 Miss CS Chan	TS	Stock Exchange RC	455VVV455V	48.4v	
64 Mr CR Vonchek	TS	Old Wellingtonians	4555VV3VVV	47.5v	
65 Mr CH Smith	Т	Southampton University	VVV4VV4545	47.5v	
66 Mr AR Radkovskii	TS	BYSA	5455V45V4V	47.3v	
67 Mr JAH Nicholls	TS	Cambridge University RA	V55V545544	47.2v	
				La	ast 'T' In

## The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar $\,$

V 0055	0.6v
Miss CA Evans X OGRE VVVV55V5V5 50	
Mr JR Tuck X RNTRC 55VV555VVV 50	0.5v
Mr NJ Verduyn XS Welwyn Phoenix <b>5VV5V555VV</b> 50	0.5v
Mr DG Young XS Manchester RC 5555VVVV5 50	0.5v
Mr KWD Ramsey XS Old Epsomian RC VV5555VVV5 50	0.5v
Mr CN Tremlett XS Windsor RC 5VV55VV5V5 50	0.5v
Mr MG Whicher X Old Guildfordians RC VVV5V55V55 50	0.5v
Mr BMA Stevens X City RC 55V555V5VV 50	0.4v
Mrs SP Thorogood X Welsh RA 5V5555V55V 50	0.3v